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Option A / Standard Customs Clearance: A 

£33.00 including THREE HS tariff code heading. 
Additional tariff headings are charged at £3.00 each. 
Any import VAT or Duty paid via KLANORIAN’S HMRC Customs account will attract a 1.3% agency fee minimum 
£23.33 
In this customs clearance option taxes are paid at the time of Customs entry then close by KLANORIAN’S as part 
of the service. 

Option B / Deferment Customs Clearance: B 
£33 including THREE HS tariff code heading. 
Additional tariff headings are charged at £3.00 each. 

Any import VAT or Duty is paid via the importers own HMRC Customs Deferment account. 

Only available to larger importers with their own Bank Guaranteed HMRC Customs Deferment account. 
Option C / PVA Customs Clearance: C 

£33 including THREE HS tariff code heading. 
Additional tariff headings are charged at £3.00 each. 

Any import VAT will be postponed via the importers registered PVA HMRC account (Duty if applicable is 
immediately payable). 

Only suitable for regular importers with a registered PVA account and record keeping pre-approved by HMRC.  

It is the importers responsibility to ensure compliance with strict PVA guidelines or face HMRC penalties and 
possible fines. 

Option D / Perishable Customs Clearance: D 

Food & Perishable Goods not attracting VAT or Duty. 

£33.00 including THREE HS tariff code heading. 

Additional tariff headings are charged at £3.00 each. 

Normally these commodities are VAT free. However, if Duty or VAT is paid via the KLANORIAN’S HMRC Customs 

account it will attract a 2.3% agency fee minimum £23.00. 

The Customs Wizard. --- 

Regular users benefit from free online access to the Customs Wizard. This unique system allows users to 
upload supplier invoices, transport documents, clearance instructions that will save time and create a user 
searchable audit trail. 

The Customs Wizard is an ideal backup for your company accountant if ever requested to provide proof/copy 

of a Customs Entry or as part of a HMRC inspection of PVA (Postponed VAT Accounting) records. 

Export Declaration Pricing: --- 

Standard Export Customs Declaration: £33.00 including the first HS tariff code heading. Additional 
tariff headings are charged at £3.00 each. 

Large users who import/export daily could benefit from rates as low as £13.33 per entry. Please 
contact us for more details. 
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